

# ASX Announcement / Media Release 1 November 2024

### **Correction to Appendix 3X - Mr Gary Gray**

Cooper Energy Ltd (ASX:COE) (**Company**) advises that there was an error in the Appendix 3X – Initial Director's Interest Notice lodged on 1 October 2024 for Mr Gary Gray, in that Mr Gray is not the registered holder of the securities notified but has a beneficial interest only. The registered holder of the securities is a custodian for Mr Gray.

A corrected Appendix 3X for Mr Gray accompanies this announcement.

The error was corrected as soon as the Company became aware of it. The Company is satisfied that it has the necessary reporting and notification practices in place to ensure compliance with its disclosure obligations under ASX Listing Rules 3.19A and 3.19B.

For more information, please contact our team for investors and media.

#### Investors and media:

**Tom Fraczek** Investor Relations and Treasury Manager +61 439 555 165

tom.fraczek@cooperenergy.com.au

#### **Bindi Gove**

Head of External Affairs +61 406 644 913 bindi.gove@cooperenergy.com.au

Cooper Energy Limited (ASX:COE) is an exploration and production company which generates revenue from gas supply to Southeast Australia and low-cost Cooper Basin oil production. The company is an emerging player in the Southeast Australian energy sector holding a portfolio of gas supply contracts and one of the most extensive portfolios of gas-focused acreage and assets, including well located reserves and resources in the Otway and Gippsland basins. These include the Sole gas field in the Gippsland Basin, the Casino Henry operations in the offshore Otway Basin and undeveloped resources such as Annie and Manta.

Rule 3.19A.1

# **Appendix 3X**

### **Initial Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	COOPER ENERGY LIMITED
ABN	93 096 170 295

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Gary Gray
Date of appointment	1 October 2024

### Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities		
Nil		

11/3/2002 Appendix 3X Page 1

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

# Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest  Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Bond Street Custodians Limited as custodian for Mr Gary Gray.	465,000 ordinary shares

#### Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Nil
Nature of interest	-
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	-
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	-

Appendix 3X Page 2 11/3/2002

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.